FREQUENCY RANGE 3.20 MHz TO 70.00 MHz
MODE OF OSCILLATION
FUNDAMENTAL 3.20 MHz TO 40.320 MHz
THIRD OVERTONE 24.576 MHz TO 70.00 MHz
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE AT 25°C
±30 PPM  TYPICAL
±50 PPM  MAXIMUM
FREQUENCY STABILITY OVER TEMPERATURE RANGE

SPECIFICATIONS
TYPICAL FREQUENCIES AND ESR CHARACTERISTICS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
HEIGHT
-
TAPE AND REEL
5.6 mm: STD
5.1 mm: H51
4.6 mm: H46
T
SURFACE MOUNT MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL
FEATURES
SERIES AS-4PD
EXCELLENT CLOCK SIGNAL GENERATOR FOR CPU’s
AVAILABLE IN EXTENDED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LOW PROFILE SURFACE MOUNT
EPSON MA506 PIN OUT COMPATIBLE
FREQUENCY (MHz) OHMS MAX MODE
3.579545 TO 4.000 180 FUND
4.000 TO 4.900 150 FUND
5.000 TO 6.900 100 FUND
7.000 TO 14.900 50 FUND
15.000 TO 23.900 40 FUND
24.000 TO 36.000 30 FUND
25.000 TO 40.000 40 FUND
30.000 TO 70.000 100 3rd OT
13.0 MAX
4.
73
 M
A
X
11.4 MAX
9.0 ± 0.3
H
2.
0
1.
20
MARKING
.512 MAX
.1
86
 M
A
X
.449 MAX
.354 ± .012
.0
79
.0
47
1 2
34
REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
Scale none  Dimension in
mm
inch
FREQUENCY RANGE VS. MAX HEIGHT
FREQUENCY ht. / mm TYPE
> 20.000 MHz 4.6 H46
> 3.579 MHz 5.1 H51
> 3.579 MHz 5.6 STD
9.0
.354